Date: August 6, 2009

DAMON UTILITIES, INC.

TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31108

SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE NO. 3-A I
DOCKET NO. 080709-WS i

TEST YEAR

PER

UTILITY

STAFF

ADJUSTMENTS

STAFF

ADJUSTED

TEST YEAR

ADJUST.

FOR REVENUE

INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES:

2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

3. DEPRECIATION (NET)

4. AMORTIZATION

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

6. INCOME TAXES

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS)

9. WATER RATE BASE

$50,213

$73,599

2,964

0

3,702

Q

$80,265

WQ,052)

~31.555

($16,423)

193

0

1,555

Q

($14,676)

$49,364

$57,176

3,157

0

5,257

Q

$65,589

~16,225)

$37,564

$20,569

41.67%

$0

o

o

926

Q

$69,933

$57,176

3,157

o

6,183

Q

$66,515

$37·564

I

110. RATE OF RETURN -25,24~ :4J,l2~

- 33 ­

--...--.--...~-...-.-....~------­

Docket No. 080709-WS
Date: August 6, 2009

DAMON UTILITIES, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3-B

TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31108 DOCKET NO. 080709-WS

SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

TEST YEAR STAFF ADJUST.

PER STAFF ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES $39,142 ill $39,157 $2,862 $42,019

7.31%

OPERATING EXPENSES:

2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $33,515 ($1,240) $32,274 $0 $32,274

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 1,296 1,596 2,892 0 2,892

4. AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 2,194 636 2,830 129 2,959

6. INCOME TAXES Q Q Q Q Q

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $37,005 $992 $37,996 $129 $38,125

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) llJil ~

9. WASTEWATER RATE BASE $39,091 $42,795 $42,795

!10. RATE OF RETURN 5.47% 2.71% 9.10%

- 34­

Docket No. 080709-WS
Date: August 6, 2009

SCHEDULE NO. 3-C DAMON UTILITIES, INC.
DOCKET NO. 080709-WS TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31108

PAGE 1 OF3ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

OPERATING REVENUES
a. To reclassify Wastewater Residential Revenues to General Service.
b. To reflect correct Wastewater General Service Revenues.
c. To reflect the appropriate test year revenues.

Subtotal

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
Salaries and Wages - Employees (601,701)